17.0593.03001 Title.04000

March 24, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1272

Page 1, line 14, replace "primarily" with "in this state solely"

Page 2, after line 2 insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 2, line 4, remove "provides fraudulent disability documentation"

- Page 2, line 5, replace "indicating a disability that requires the use of a service animal. A" with "knowingly makes a false claim of having a disability that requires the use of a service animal or assistance animal or knowingly provides fraudulent supporting documentation in connection with such a claim.
 - 2. If the individual pleads guilty or is convicted of an offense under subsection 1, a"

Page 2, line 6, remove "of one month's rent"

Page 2, line 8, after "animal" insert "or assistance animal"

Renumber accordingly